PORTERSVILLE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
Tuition & Fee Schedule

2011-2012

FEES:
New Families:

* A non-refundable application fee of $25.00 per student/maximum $50.00 per family is due with each new student
application, Pre-K through 12" grade. Siblings of currently enrolled families are exempt from this application fee.

* A non-refundable testing fee of $25.00 per student/maximum $50.00 per family is required prior to the test date
for any new student applying for grades K-9. Siblings of currently enrolled families are exempt from this testing
fee.

* Anon-refundable enrollment fee is due within 10 business days following acceptance of all new students, grades
K-12, in the amount of $100.00 per family. For a new Pre-K student only, the enrollment fee is $50.00

Returning Families:

* A non-refundable re-enrollment fee of $50.00 per family is due by March 30, 2012 for any student returning for
the 2012-2013 school year. On April 1, 2012 the re-enrollment fee increases to $100.00

e There is a $50.00 withdrawal fee for any student withdrawn during the school year, plus textbooks used.

BASE ANNUAL TUITION:
Pre-Kindergarten (age 4**) $1,242.00* (Tues., Wed., Thurs. 8:30 a.m. — 11:30 a.m.)
Kindergarten (1/2 day) (age 5**) $3,002.00 (Monday — Friday 8:30 a.m. — 1:00 p.m.)

Kindergarten (whole day) (age 5**) $3,882.00

Elementary, grades 1through 6 $5,123.00

High School, grades 7 through 12 $5,330.00

* A Pre-Kindergarten student is not eligible for financial aid, a multi-student discount or busing.
** Age by September 1%

See the Tuition Schedule if you have more than one student. A multi-student discount has been factored into this
schedule.

PAYMENT PLANS:

¢ Full year payment-due August 1, 2011



¢ Two semester payments-due August 1,2011 and January 1, 2012
* Ten monthly payments-begin August 1, 2011 and end May 1, 2012
*  Twelve monthly payments —begin July 1, 2011 and end June 1, 2012

e A payment book or an invoice will be mailed to you before your first payment is due.

FINANCIAL AID:

Financial aid is available for students in Kindergarten-12" grade. To be considered for financial aid, forms must be
requested from the finance office and must be submitted to Private School Aid Service (PSAS) with a $25 fee. PSAS will
forward their report to the Portersville Christian School financial Aid Committee for consideration. Forms must be
submitted to PSAS by May 16" to be considered for awards given in June. Late awards may be given in September
for families enrolling during the summer months. However, funds may be limited at that time. You will be informed by
letter if you have been awarded financial aid.

LATE PAYMENTS:

Monthly tuition payments are due on the 1* of each month. A grace period will be allowed until the 15™ of each month. A
$20.00 late fee will be added to your account on the first working day immediately following the 15" of each month.
Report cards, grade transcripts, or diplomas will not be issued unless payment in full is received.



PORTERSVILLE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
2011-2012 TUITION CONTRACT

Parent’s Last Name: First Name:

TUITION BILLING TO BE MAILED TO:

Last Name: First Name:
Address: City/State/Zip
Phone: Home- Work- E-mail address-
STUDENT INFORMATION:
Please indicate: K5 student:

Returning student-R 2 Day — 1/2
Student Name(s) Grade 2011-12 New student-N Full Day-Full
L.
20 L
3.
4,

THE METHOD OF PAYMENT YOU SELECTED

Annual: Semi-Annual: Monthly:
Due Aug. 1,2011 $ Due Aug.1,2011$ 10 pmts-Aug.2011 through May, 2012 $
Due Jan. 1,2012 $ 12pmts-July, 2011 through June, 2012 $

Monthly payments are billed on the 1% and due on or before the 15" of each month. Late payments, received after the 15"
will be charged a $20 late fee. There is a $50 withdrawal fee for any student withdrawn during the school year.

PAST DUE ACCOUNT POLICY is Attached to this contract.
Please also sign here stating that you have received and read

Financial Aid:
Families applying for financial aid still need to return this contract by the deadline stated below. If you are unable to (or decide not to)
enroll your child(ren) after receiving your financial aid award, you will be released from this contract.

Assignment of Responsibility:

By signing this form, I accept responsibility to meet my financial obligations as stated in the payment schedule above, agree to the past
due policy, and commit my family to twenty hours per school year of volunteer work at the school, understanding there is a $10/hr. fee for
uncompleted work.

Signed: Date:
Signature of the person responsible for payment of tuition and fees




Multi-student discount

2nd student 15%
3rd student 30%
4th student 45%
5th student & up 50%

PCS TUITION SCHEDULE
2011/2012

IFamilies with|students in grades 1-12 Payment|Amount IFamilies with a Kindel'garten student Payment Anmpount

[TABLE 1 Tuition 10 mo. 12 mo. [TABLE 2 Tuition 10 mo. 12 mo.

1 Elem $5,123.00 $512.30 $426.92 1 K5 $3,882.00 $388.20 $323.50

1 HS $5,330.00 $533.00 $444.17 1 Elem/1K5 $8,423.00 $842.30 $701.92

2 Elem $9,479.00 $947.90 $789.92 1 HS/1K5 $8,630.00 $863.00 $719.17

1 HS/1 Elem $9,686.00 $968.60 $807.17] 2 Elem/1K5 $12,197.00 $1,219.70] $1,016.42

2 HS $9,862.00 $986.20 $821.83 1 HS/1 Elem/1 K5 $12,404.00 $1,240.40[ $1,033.67]

3 Elem $13,065.00{ $1,306.50 $1,088.75 PHS/1K5 $12,579.00 $1,257.90[ $1,048.25

1 HS/2 Elem $13,272.00f $1,327.20 $1,106.00)

2 HS/1 Elem $13,448.00[ $1,344.80 $1,120.67] 1/2 day K5 $3,002.00 $300.20 $250.17]

3 HS $13,593.00f $1,359.30 $1,132.75

4 Elem $15,883.00] $1,588.30 $1,323.58]  JFamilies with a Pre-K|student Payment Anjount

1 HS/3 Elem $16,090.00] $1,609.00 $1,340.83 [TABLE 3 Tuition 10 mo. 12 mo.

2 HS/2 Elem $16,266.00[ $1,626.60 $1,355.50 1 Pre-K $1,242.00 $124.20 $103.50

3 HS/1 Elem $16,411.00] $1,641.10 $1,367.58 1 Elem/1 Pre-K $6,365.00 $636.50 $530.42

4 HS $16,525.00[ $1,652.50 $1,377.08 1 HS/1 Pre-K $6,572.00 $657.20 $547.67
2 Elem/1 Pre-K $10,721.00 $1,072.10 $893.42

Please call the business office at 724-368-8787, ext. #11 if: 1 HS/1 Elem/1 Pre-K $10,928.00| $1,092.80) $910.67]

~~you have any questions regarding your tuition P HS/1 Pre-K $11,104.00 $1,110.40 $925.33

~~you have a kindergarten student coming 1/2 day only
~~you have a combination of students not included in Tables 1-3
~~you need financial aid forms

A payment book will be mailed to you before your first

payment is due.

Pre-K: No financial aid

no busing, no multi-sf

udent discoun




